

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4065 OF 2003

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHHOTANAGPUR ADIVASHI COOP.V.MKT.FED.LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 21/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. K.K.Bhat, Adv.for
Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.P.Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.for
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Appeal is dismissed. No order as to costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4065 OF 2003

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. & Others

..Appellants

versus

Chhotanagpur Adivashi Coop. V.Mkt. Fed.Ltd.

..Respondent

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned order as,
on the facts of the case, the impugned order is just and fair.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed. No order as to

costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 21, 2009.

.....J.
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]